Loan receivables 240,916
Other receivables 39,913
Cash and cash equivalents 156,228
 ---------
Total financial assets 437,057
 =========

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 75,492,945
Other payables 46,880
 ---------
Total financial liabilities 75,539,825
 =========

 Amortised cost
 2023
 EUR
Financial assets
Loan receivables 239,798
Other receivables 53,361
Cash and cash equivalents 150,441
 ---------
Total financial assets 443,600
 =========

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 73,571,422
Other payables 48,264
 ---------
Total financial liabilities 73,619,686
 =========

SAMVARDHANA MOTHERSON HOLDING (M) PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024   33

16. RESTATEMENT

During the year ended 31 March 2023, the Company classified the share of other comprehensive income of the
joint venture in retained earnings. During the year under review, the share of other comprehensive income of the
joint venture was reclassified from retained earnings to other reserves.

 As previously stated Adjustments As restated
 EUR EUR EUR
Statement of financial position
As at 31 March 2023
Other reserves 45,517,666 796,479 46,314,145
Retained earnings 133,943,340 (796,479) 133,146,861

Statement of changes in equity
As at 31 March 2023
Other reserves 45,517,666 796,479 46,314,145
Retained earnings 133,943,340 (796,479) 133,146,861

17. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company actively and regularly reviews and manages its capital position to maintain a balance between its
liability and equity level.

The management of the Company’s capital position is undertaken by the management team of its holding company.
The management team ensures that the Company is adequately capitalised to meet economic and regulatory
requirements. Capital injections and repatriations are executed in a timely fashion, working closely with the
business and infrastructure groups. The management team meets on a regular basis and manages capital by taking